
	
   United	
  States	
  Bankruptcy	
  Court	
  
Southern	
  District	
  of	
  Mississippi	
  

Filing	
  Statistics	
  
January	
  through	
  December,	
  2012	
  

	
  
	
  

Total	
  Bankruptcy	
  Filings	
  2011/2012	
  
Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2011	
   572	
   670	
   774	
   632	
   645	
   644	
   591	
   678	
   667	
   624	
   622	
   534	
   7653	
  

2012	
   500	
   671	
   751	
   550	
   611	
   579	
   589	
   608	
   491	
   591	
   548	
   424	
   6913	
  

Incr/Decr	
   -­‐12.6%	
   .1%	
   -­‐3.0%	
   -­‐13.0%	
   -­‐5.3%	
   -­‐10.1%	
   -­‐0.3%	
   -­‐10.3%	
   -­‐26.4%	
   -­‐5.3%	
   -­‐11.9%	
   -­‐20.6%	
   -­‐9.7%	
  
	
  

Chapter	
  7	
  Filings	
  	
  2011/2012	
  
Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2011	
   318	
   437	
   503	
   391	
   406	
   393	
   338	
   392	
   340	
   350	
   358	
   279	
   4505	
  

2012	
   251	
   417	
   452	
   346	
   353	
   318	
   333	
   303	
   271	
   328	
   292	
   233	
   3897	
  

Incr/Decr	
   -­‐21.1%	
   -­‐4.6%	
   -­‐10.1%	
   -­‐11.5%	
   -­‐13.1%	
   -­‐19.1%	
   -­‐1.5%	
   -­‐22.7%	
   -­‐20.3%	
   -­‐6.3%	
   -­‐18.4%	
   -­‐16.5%	
   -­‐13.5%	
  
	
  

Chapter	
  13	
  Filings	
  2011/2012	
  
Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2011	
   252	
   231	
   271	
   239	
   236	
   247	
   249	
   281	
   322	
   272	
   259	
   251	
   3110	
  

2012	
   237	
   250	
   298	
   202	
   255	
   257	
   255	
   299	
   217	
   263	
   255	
   189	
   2977	
  

Incr/Decr	
   -­‐6.0%	
   8.2%	
   10.0%	
   -­‐15.5%	
   8.1%	
   4.0%	
   2.4%	
   6.4%	
   -­‐32.6%	
   -­‐3.3%	
   -­‐1.5%	
   -­‐24.7%	
   -­‐4.3%	
  

	
  
Chapter	
  11	
  Filings	
  2011/2012	
  

Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2011	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   4	
   5	
   5	
   2	
   5	
   4	
   38	
  

2012	
   12	
   4	
   1	
   1	
   3	
   4	
   1	
   6	
   3	
   0	
   1	
   2	
   38	
  

Incr/Decr	
   500.0%	
   100.0%	
   	
  	
   -­‐50.0%	
   0.0%	
   0.0%	
   -­‐75.0%	
   20.0%	
   -­‐40.0%	
   -­‐100.0%	
   -­‐80.0%	
   -­‐50.0%	
   0.0%	
  

	
  
Adversary	
  Filings	
  2011/2012	
  

Year	
   Jan	
   Feb	
   Mar	
   Apr	
   May	
   June	
   July	
   Aug	
   Sept	
   Oct	
   Nov	
   Dec	
   Totals	
  

2011	
   16	
   13	
   24	
   11	
   25	
   23	
   19	
   22	
   14	
   21	
   20	
   15	
   223	
  

2012	
   12	
   18	
   20	
   10	
   17	
   24	
   15	
   14	
   12	
   22	
   9	
   5	
   178	
  

Incr/Decr	
   -­‐25.0%	
   38.5%	
   -­‐16.7%	
   -­‐9.1%	
   -­‐32.0%	
   4.3%	
   -­‐21.1%	
   -­‐36.4%	
   -­‐14.3%	
   4.8%	
   -­‐55.0%	
   -­‐66.7%	
   -­‐20.2%	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Note:	
  	
  A	
  single	
  Ch.	
  12	
  case	
  was	
  filed	
  in	
  April	
  2012	
  and	
  is	
  included	
  in	
  the	
  Total	
  Bankruptcy	
  Filings	
  Table.	
  


