United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Mississippi

Filing Statistics
January through December, 2012

	Total Bankruptcy Filings 2011/2012												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2011	572	670	774	632	645	644	591	678	667	624	622	534	7653
2012	500	671	751	550	611	579	589	608	491	591	548	424	6913
Incr/Decr	-12.6%	.1%	-3.0%	-13.0%	-5.3%	-10.1%	-0.3%	-10.3%	-26.4%	-5.3%	-11.9%	-20.6%	-9.7%

	Chapter 7 Filings 2011/2012												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2011	318	437	503	391	406	393	338	392	340	350	358	279	4505
2012	251	417	452	346	353	318	333	303	271	328	292	233	3897
Incr/Decr	-21.1%	-4.6%	-10.1%	-11.5%	-13.1%	-19.1%	-1.5%	-22.7%	-20.3%	-6.3%	-18.4%	-16.5%	-13.5%

	Chapter 13 Filings 2011/2012												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2011	252	231	271	239	236	247	249	281	322	272	259	251	3110
2012	237	250	298	202	255	257	255	299	217	263	255	189	2977
Incr/Decr	-6.0%	8.2%	10.0%	-15.5%	8.1%	4.0%	2.4%	6.4%	-32.6%	-3.3%	-1.5%	-24.7%	-4.3%

	Chapter 11 Filings 2011/2012												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2011	2	2	0	2	3	4	4	5	5	2	5	4	38
2012	12	4	1	1	3	4	1	6	3	0	1	2	38
Incr/Decr	500.0%	100.0%		-50.0%	0.0%	0.0%	-75.0%	20.0%	-40.0%	-100.0%	-80.0%	-50.0%	0.0%

	Adversary Filings 2011/2012												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Totals
2011	16	13	24	11	25	23	19	22	14	21	20	15	223
2012	12	18	20	10	17	24	15	14	12	22	9	5	178
Incr/Decr	-25.0%	38.5%	-16.7%	-9.1%	-32.0%	4.3%	-21.1%	-36.4%	-14.3%	4.8%	-55.0%	-66.7%	-20.2%

Note: A single Ch. 12 case was filed in April 2012 and is included in the Total Bankruptcy Filings Table.